Book value per common share 6.89 26.12 6.73 29.71 108.70 161.76 141.32
Ratio of Earnings to Fixed
Charges (excluding interest on
deposits) 1.14 (A) (A) (A) (A) 1.13 1.12
Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and due from banks $ 786,788 612,721 $ 206,897 $ 254,723 $ 679,798 $ 329,730 $ 195,809
Money market and investment
securities 1,854,435 2,092,293 2,200,888 3,369,332 4,866,617 5,709,154 4,811,413
Total loans, net 9,810,982 10,127,060 10,081,299 11,403,177 13,421,106 12,806,766 11,609,578
Total assets 13,139,747 13,475,572 13,127,275 15,593,077 19,628,448 19,491,268 17,186,931
Total deposits 9,896,402 10,657,311 9,907,754 12,059,110 12,669,047 13,057,430 11,034,521
Borrowings 1,650,399 1,662,513 1,622,741 2,311,848 5,214,147 4,736,670 4,460,006
Preferred stock of Treasury 0 367,451 0 361,962 378,492 0 0
Preferred Stock 63,047 63,047 63,047 63,047 550,016 550,100 550,100
(A) For the nine months ended September 30, 2011 and the years ended December 31, 2011, 2010, and 2009, the ratio coverage was less than
1:1.

48

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCORP /PR/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2012 and as adjusted to give effect to the Exchange Offer.

(in thousands) As of September 30, 2012
As reported As adjusted

Low Participation (1) High Participation (2)
Long term borrowings $ 231,959 $ 231,959 $  231,959
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, $1.00 par value, authorized 50,000,000 shares; shares
issued 22,828,174; shares outstanding 2,521,872; aggregate
liquidation value $63,047
450,195 shares of Series A Preferred Stock outstanding 11,255 3,752 �
475,987 shares of Series B Preferred Stock outstanding 11,900 3,967 �
460,611 shares of Series C Preferred Stock outstanding 11,515 3,838 �
510,592 shares of Series D Preferred Stock outstanding 12,765 4,255 �
624,487 shares of Series E Preferred Stock outstanding 15,612 5,204 �
Common stock, $0.10 par value, authorized 2,000,000,000 shares;
issued 206,674,221 20,667 21,339 21,676
Treasury stock (at par value) (49) (49) (49)
Additional paid-in capital 885,329 922,879 941,654
Retained earnings 472,631 476,440 478,344
Accumulated other comprehensive income-unrealized gain on
securities available for sale net of tax 42,492 42,492 42,492

Total stockholders� equity 1,484,117 1,484,117 1,484,117

Total Capitalization $ 1,716,076 $ 1,716,076 $ 1,716,076

(1) Assumes (i) the exchange of two-thirds of the outstanding shares of Preferred Stock ($42,031 aggregate liquidation preference) for
6,724,992 shares of our Common Stock, and (ii) a Relevant Price of $5.00 per share.

(2) Assumes (i) the exchange of 100% of the outstanding shares of Preferred Stock ($63,047 aggregate liquidation preference) for 10,087,488
shares of our Common Stock, and (ii) a Relevant Price of $5.00 per share.

49

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCORP /PR/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

CAPITAL RATIOS

The following table sets forth our capital ratios as of September 30, 2012 on an �as reported� basis, as well as on an as adjusted basis to give effect